
David K. Richter Law Department 
Deputy General Counsel Real Estate, Environmental PSEG Services Corporation 
and Long Island 80 Park Plaza – T20, Newark, New Jersey 07102-4194 

tel: 973.951.3163   
email: david.richter@pseg.com 

January 17, 2025 

Via Electronic Mail 
Sherri L. Golden 
Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company 
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-19 to Appeal a Decision of the Pennsauken 
Township Committee Reversing a Decision by the Pennsauken Township 
Zoning Board of Adjustment Authorizing the Construction of an Electric 
Substation (Pennsauken Substation) 
BPU Docket No. EO24070535 
OAL Docket No. PUC 11736-2024 S 

Dear Secretary Golden: 

Please substitute the undersigned for Joseph F. Accardo, Jr., Esq. as counsel for Public Service 
Electric and Gas Company in the above-referenced proceeding.  My full contact information is as follows 
and all communications shall be made to the following address: 

David K. Richter, Esq. 
Deputy General Counsel 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T20 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, New Jersey 07102 
David.Richter@pseg.com 

Please also update the service list for this matter to reflect the substitution of counsel and kindly 
remove Joseph F. Accardo, Jr., Esq., from the service list. An updated service list is provided with this 
notice of substitution of counsel. 

Respectfully submitted, 

David K. Richter, Esq. 

cc: Attached Service List 

mailto:david.richter@pseg.com


PSE&G Petition to Appeal a 
Decision of the Pennsauken 

Township Committee 

BPU Docket No. EO24070535 

SERVICE LIST 

Sherri Golden, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Robert Brabston, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov 

Carol Artale, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

David Brown 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
David.Brown@bpu.nj.gov 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 

Daren Eppley, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Daren.Eppley@law.njoag.gov 

Steven Chapler
Department of Law & Public 
Safety Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Steven.Chapler@law.njoag.gov 

Brian Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Robert Glover, Esq. Division of 
Rate Counsel 140 East Front 
Street, 4th Fl. P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rglover@rpa.nj.gov 

Dean Taklif 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Dean.Taklif@bpu.nj.gov 

Matko Ilic, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Matko.Ilic@law.njoag.gov 

T. David Wand, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
dwand@rpa.nj.gov

Debora Layugan  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 

Max Chang  
Zooid Energy  
11 S. Angell St., #411  Providence, 
RI 02906  
mchang@zooid-energy.com 

Brian Weeks, Esq. Division 
of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 

Annette Cardec 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
acardec@rpa.nj.gov 

David K. Richter, Esq.  
PSEG Services Corporation  
80 Park Plaza, T20 
P.O. Box 570  
Newark, NJ 07102 
David.Richter@pseg.com 
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Caitlyn White 
PSE&G                            
80 Park Plaza, T20 
P.O. Box 570  
Newark, NJ 07102 
Caitlyn.White@pseg.com 

Pamela Scott-Forman 
Pennsauken Township Clerk 
5605 N. Crescent Boulevard 
Pennsauken, NJ 08102 
pforman@pennsauken.gov 

Bernard Smalls 
PSE&G                                 
80 Park Plaza, T20 
P.O. Box 570  
Newark, NJ 07102 
Bernard.Smalls@pseg.com 

Christopher A. Orlando, Esq. 
Parker McCay P.A. 
P.O. Box 2096 
Camden, NJ 08102 
corlando@parkermccay.com

Heather Weisband
Division of Rate Counsel 140 
East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625
heather.weisband@bpu.nj.gov

Maria Barling 
PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, T20 
P.O. Box 570  
Newark, NJ 07102 
Maria.Barling@pseg.com 

Jacob Skaist, Esq. 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T20 
P.O. Box 570  
Newark, NJ 07102 
Jacob.Skaist@pseg.com 

Kenneth Maloney, Esq. 
Cullen and Dykman LLP 
1101 14th Street N.W., Suite 
750 Washington, DC 20005 
kmaloney@cullenllp.com 

 

Terrance Regan 
Cullen and Dykman LLP 
1101 14th Street N.W., Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20005 
tregan@cullenllp.com 
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